Fund for which prices in the future are uncertain. The very nature of an exchange-traded fund, however, helps
mitigate this risk because a fund would generally hold a well-diversified portfolio of Shariah-compliant securities
from different market sectors so that the collapse of any one Shariah-compliant security or any one market
sector would not impact too greatly on the value of the fund.

At 31 December, the fair value of Shariah-compliant equities exposed to price risk was as follows:

31 December 2018

USD
30 June 2018

USD

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 12,355,279 12,227,226

 ═════════ ═════════

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s unrealized income or loss to equity price movements
as at 31 December. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the Dow Jones Islamic U.S Titans 50 Index
(“the Index”) increased by 10% and decreased by 10%, with all other variables held constant, and that the fair
value of the Fund’s portfolio of Shariah-compliant equity securities moved in correlation with the Index.

% Change in benchmark index Benchmark index

Market value

Impact to profit
after tax/NAV

  USD USD

31 December 2018

-10%   4,147   11,160,108   (1,195,170)

0%   4,608   12,355,279  -

10%   5,069   13,550,448   1,195,170

30 June 2018

-10% 6,139 11,986,533 (240,693)

0% 6,821 12,227,226 -

10% 7,503 12,467,919 240,693

The Index is used as a benchmark as the Fund is designed to provide investment results that closely
correspond to the performance of the Index.

13

MyETF DOW JONES U.S TITANS 50

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL PERIOD FROM 1 JULY 2018 TO 31 DECEMBER 2018 (CONTINUED)

2 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of the changes in
market interest rate.

 The fund’s exposure to the interest rate risk in mainly confined to Islamic deposits with licensed financial